## 505689613 09/25/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5736423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE DATE OF EXECUTION FOR INVENTOR'S ZARFATI FROM 02/15/2019 TO 02/15/2018 AND INON FROM 01/30/2019 TO 04/29/2019 previously recorded on Reel 049316 Frame 0902. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANAT INON	04/29/2019
MICHAL YAROM ZARAFTI	02/15/2018
IDO PRINESS	01/15/2019
HAIM SOMECH	04/19/2019
AMITAY DROR	02/17/2019
DIKLA DOTAN-COHEN	01/15/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16242270

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8164746550

Email: mganson@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	405286-US-NP/28841.317621
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON O. HOWARD
SIGNATURE:	/Jason O. Howard/

PATENT 505689613 REEL: 050484 FRAME: 0451

Total Attachments: 12
source=2019-02-17 US - Executed Assignment YAROM ZARFATI 4840-3249-1656 v.1#page1.tif
source=2019-02-17 US - Executed Assignment YAROM ZARFATI 4840-3249-1656 v.1#page2.tif
source=2019-04-29 US - Executed Assignment INON 4810-6006-5942 v.1#page1.tif
source=2019-04-29 US - Executed Assignment INON 4810-6006-5942 v.1#page2.tif
source=2019-02-17 US - Executed Assignment DROR 4835-1174-2600 v.1#page1.tif
source=2019-02-17 US - Executed Assignment DROR 4835-1174-2600 v.1#page2.tif
source=Executed Assignment PRINESS#page1.tif
source=Executed Assignment PRINESS#page2.tif
source=Executed Assignment DOTAN-COHEN#page1.tif
source=Executed Assignment DOTAN-COHEN#page2.tif

source=2019-05-19 US - Executed Assignment SOMECH 4844-3782-7735 v.1#page1.tif source=2019-05-19 US - Executed Assignment SOMECH 4844-3782-7735 v.1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050484 FRAME: 0452

l <u>Mic</u>	hal YAR	OM ZARI	ATI ("ASSI	GNOR") an	n the origina	l inventor c	or an origina	l joint
inventor of	f subje	ct matte	er ("INVEN	ITION") d	isclosed an	id/or claim	ned in a p	oatent
application which:	entitle	d " <u>AUG</u>	MENTATIO	N OF NO	TIFICATION	DETAILS"	("APPLICAT	10N"),
	] will	be filed	l. ASSIG		eby author	·		

LI will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 Grand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 64108–2613 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office ) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on <u>January 8, 2019</u> and was given Application No <u>16/242,270</u> by the following Office "<u>The United States Patent and</u> Trademark Office":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
-		

Page 1 of 2

- 1			i .
- 1			1
			\$ ·
			ł .
		the state of the s	
	i		i e
- 1			I .
•			<b>!</b>
- 1			 4
- 4			
- 1			1
- 1		+	1
			1
- 1			<u> </u>

13003 1900 600	15/2/18
Inventor's Signature	Date
Michal YAROM ZARFATI	10373 PV 1017 FOW
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Anat INON</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor	of
subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitle	ed
"AUGMENTATION OF NOTIFICATION DETAILS" ("APPLICATION"), which:	

	will	be	filed.	ASSIG	NOR	hereby	aut	horizes,	and	reque	sts
	Grar REPF	nd Bl	vd., Kan NTATIVE	sas City, S), to	, Miss inser	ouri 641 t here	in	ordy & Ba 2613 (AS parenth by the	SIGNE eses	EE'S LEG	GAI or
	) this		PLICATIO	DN's Ap <sub>l</sub>	olicati	on No.,	filin	g date, a	nd Of	fice, w	her
$\boxtimes$	was	filed	on <u>Janu</u>	ary 8, 2	<u>019</u> a	nd was	giver	n Applica	tion N	lo	

was filed on <u>January 8, 2019</u> and was given Application No <u>16/242,270</u> by the following Office "<u>The United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	Taning Date	Office	
			*****

Page 1 of 2

	***************************************

The state of the s	39,4,19
Inventor's Signature	Date
Anat INON	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I Amitay DROR ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor
of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled
"AUGMENTATION OF NOTIFICATION DETAILS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555
	Grand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 64108-2613 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
	REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office) this
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
$\boxtimes$	was filed on <u>January 8, 2019</u> and was given Application No
	16/242,270 by the following Office "The United States Patent and
	Trademark Office":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

	<u> </u>	<b>~</b> ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	1	1
	,	
	1	•
	1	1
	•	,

	a2/17/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Amitay DROR	<u></u>
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I, <u>ido</u> of subject m <u>AUGMENTA</u>	atter ("INVE	ENTION")		nd/or cla	imed i	n a pat	ent ap		
	Grand Blv REPRESEN and given	'S legal i d., Kans TATIVES Applica	ASSIGNOR representativas City, Miss ), to inseition No.  N's Applicat	ve, Shool souri 641 rt here	<, Hard 08–26 in p	ly & Ba 513 (AS arenth by the	con L. SIGNE eses follow	L.P., 2 E'S LE (filed ing Oi	555 GAL on ffice
		<u>70</u> by th	ry 8, 2019 are following (						<u>1d</u>
Micro- behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in the derived them United States	elf and its so the entire ne INVENTION efrom, sucl	uccessore and exect on and	clusive righ the APPLICA tinuing app	ns ("ASSIC ts, title i TION (an lications,	GNEE"), and in d all o in wh	, is enti terest, ther ap iole or	tled to includ plicati in par	o, and ding the ions a t, in a	is desirous ne right of nd patents nd for the
ASSIG to insert the APPLICATION	: Applicatio	n No.,		and Offi					
Application		ves arec	Filing Date	**********		Office		~~~~~~~~~	***************************************
	***************************************	~~~~~		************					
	***************************************						***************************************		
							~~~~~~~~~		
	····					•••••			
	***************************************		ļ	****					

Page 1 of 2

- 6	***************************************	<del></del>	***************************************
٠,			!
- :			1
ŝ		•	•
			1
-3			<u> </u>
3			•
- 3		li .	ì
		•	•
- 2		•	<b>)</b>
3		ł i	;

possince	1115119
Ido PRINESS Inventor's Signature	Date
My Well	02-32 Jany
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Dikla DOTAN-COHEN</u> ("/ inventor of subject matter ("I application entitled " <u>AUGMENT</u> which:	INVENTION") disclosed a	•
ASSIGNEE'S legal re Grand Blvd., Kansa REPRESENTATIVES) on the following Of	and given Application	ly & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 513 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL parentheses (filed No
	<u>y 8, 2019</u> and was given A following Office " <u>The Uni</u>	
behalf of itself and its successors of acquiring, the entire and exceptionity, in the INVENTION and the derived therefrom, such as cont United States, its territories, and	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o linuing applications, in wh all foreign countries ("APF zes, and requests, ASSIGN	terest, including the right of ther applications and patents lole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES")); EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	-	the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	***************************************	

Page 1 of 2

1		1

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Dilka DOTAN-COHEN

Inventor's Signature

Date

Diffu Datau Colum Don'T

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I <u>Haim SOMECH</u> ("ASSIGNO of subject matter ("INVENTION") o " <u>AUGMENTATION OF NOTIFICAT</u>	disclosed and/or claimed i	• • •	
ASSIGNEE'S legal re Grand Blvd., Kansa REPRESENTATIVES), and given Applicati	ASSIGNOR hereby author epresentative, Shook, Hard s City, Missouri 64108–20 , to insert here in place ion No. I's Application No., filing	dy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 613 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL parentheses (filed on by the following Office	
was filed on <u>January 8, 2019</u> and was given Application No <u>16/242,270</u> by the following Office " <u>The United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> ";			
Microsoft Technology Lice behalf of itself and its successors of acquiring, the entire and exc priority, in the INVENTION and the derived therefrom, such as cont United States, its territories, and	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all c inuing applications, in wh	nterest, including the right of other applications and patents nole or in part, in and for the	
•	•	IEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES	
to insert the Application No., fi APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	•	o the following table for any	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

	****	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
ú			
B			!
			i

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

"Inventor's Signature

Date

Haim SOMECH

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2